PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hani M. Fares	09/12/2012
Rita Marie Guerrero	08/15/2012
Donald I prettypaul	09/12/2012
Tracey Ross	09/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISP Investments Inc.
Street Address:	1011 Centre Road
Internal Address:	Suite 315
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13575530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736283774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ntietcheu@ashland.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Davis Address Line 1: 1361 Alps Road

Address Line 2: Ashland Specialty Ingredients
Address Line 4: Wayne, NEW JERSEY 07470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3366-3368USPCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Davis

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 028984 FRAME: 0723 H \$40.00

502067084

source=Signed Assignment 4 inventors#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment 4 inventors#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment 4 inventors#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment 4 inventors#page4.tif source=Signed Assignment 4 inventors#page5.tif source=Signed Assignment 4 inventors#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028984 FRAME: 0724

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christine M. Barrett of 30 Powder Mill Lane, Oakland, NJ 07436; Hani M. Fares of 1 Rue Matisse, Somerset, NJ 08873; Rita Marie Guerrero of 809 Atkinson Circle, Hillsborough, NJ 08844; Donald I. Prettypaul of 123 Van Nostrand Avenue, Englewood, NJ 07631; Tracey Ross of 11 Awosting Road, Hewitt, NJ 07421, invented certain new and useful SELF ADAPTING POLYMERS FOR ANHYDROUS SUNSCREEN FORMULATIONS (Docket No. 3366-3368USPCT) for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States; and.

AND WHEREAS, ISP Investments Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1011 Centre Road, Suite 315, Wilmington, Delaware 19805, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Date	Christine M. Barrett
41212	
Date	Hani M. Fares
Date	Rita Marie Guerrero

Docket No. 3366-3368USPCT US Serial No.: 13/575,530

9/12/12	A ALCONOMICA
Date	Donald I. Prettypaul
Date	Tracey Ross

Docket No. 3366-3368USPCT US Serial No.: 13/575,530

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christine M. Barrett of 30 Powder Mill Lane, Oakland, NJ 07436; Hani M. Fares of 1 Rue Matisse, Somerset, NJ 08873; Rita Marie Guerrero of 809 Atkinson Circle, Hillsborough, NJ 08844; Donald I. Prettypaul of 123 Van Nostrand Avenue, Englewood, NJ 07631; Tracey Ross of 11 Awosting Road, Hewitt, NJ 07421, invented certain new and useful SELF ADAPTING POLYMERS FOR ANHYDROUS SUNSCREEN FORMULATIONS (Docket No. 3366-3368USPCT) for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States; and.

AND WHEREAS, **ISP Investments Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at **1011 Centre Road**, **Suite 315**, **Wilmington**, **Delaware 19805**, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Date	Christine M. Barrett
Date	Hani M. Fares
tug. 15,2012	Petamari s
Date	Rita Marie Guerrero

Docket No. 3366-3368USPCT US Serial No.: 13/575,530

Date	Donald I. Prettypaul
Date	Tracev Ross

Docket No. 3366-3368USPCT US Serial No.: 13/575,530

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christine M. Barrett of 30 Powder Mill Lane, Oakland, NJ 07436; Hani M. Fares of 1 Rue Matisse, Somerset, NJ 08873; Rita Marie Guerrero of 809 Atkinson Circle, Hillsborough, NJ 08844; Donald I. Prettypaul of 123 Van Nostrand Avenue, Englewood, NJ 07631; Tracey Ross of 11 Awosting Road, Hewitt, NJ 07421, invented certain new and useful SELF ADAPTING POLYMERS FOR ANHYDROUS SUNSCREEN FORMULATIONS (Docket No. 3366-3368USPCT) for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States; and.

AND WHEREAS, **ISP Investments Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at **1011 Centre Road**, **Suite 315**, **Wilmington**, **Delaware 19805**, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Date	Christine M. Barrett
Date	Hani M. Fares
Date	Rita Marie Guerrero

Docket No. 3366-3368USPCT US Serial No.: 13/575,530

Date

Donald I. Prettypaul

Augustus

Tracey Ross

Tracey Ross